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City of Wolverhampton Council

Are you responding to this survey as a:

Type

There were 86 responses to this part of the question.

4 N
Resident —
Business -
City Partner -
Other (please specify) _

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
= /
Option Total Percent
Resident 64 74.42%
Business 5 5.81%
City Partner 5 5.81%
Other (please specify) 12 13.95%
Not Answered 0 0.00%

To what extent do you agree with our priorities for the ‘Place’ theme:




City of Wolverhampton Council

Agree/Disagree - Support the development of sustainable communities and
workplaces

There were 86 responses to this part of the question.

4 N

Strongly agree —

Agree [I
I

Neither agree nor disagree

Disagree

0 5 0 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 &0

- J
Option Total Percent
Strongly agree 47 54.65%
Agree 31 36.05%
Neither agree nor disagree 6 6.98%
Disagree 2 2.33%
Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Not Answered 0 0.00%

Agree/Disagree - Inclusive, low carbon transport network



City of Wolverhampton Council

There were 86 responses to this part of the question.

4 N

Strongly agree —

Agree [
I
I

Neither agree nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree F
0

Y ' 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 D
Option Total Percent
Strongly agree 37 43.02%
Agree 31 36.05%
Neither agree nor disagree 10 11.63%
Disagree 7 8.14%
Strongly disagree 1 1.16%
Not Answered 0 0.00%

Agree/Disagree - Secure the potential of our city and town centre’s



City of Wolverhampton Council

There were 86 responses to this part of the question.

4 N
Strongly agree —
Agree [T
Neither agree nor disagree .
Strongly disagree F
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
\_ J
Option Total Percent
Strongly agree 59 68.60%
Agree 22 25.58%
Neither agree nor disagree 4 4.65%
Disagree 0 0.00%
Strongly disagree 1 1.16%
Not Answered 0 0.00%

To what extent do you agree with our priorities for the ‘Productivity’

theme:




City of Wolverhampton Council

Agree/Disagree - Help business and organisations to increase their productivity

There were 86 responses to this part of the question.

4 N

Strongly agree —

Agree |
I
|

Neither agree nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

\_ /
Option Total Percent
Strongly agree 45 52.33%
Agree 30 34.88%
Neither agree nor disagree 9 10.47%
Disagree 1 1.16%
Strongly disagree 1 1.16%
Not Answered 0 0.00%

Agree/Disagree - Collaborate with business and Universities to stimulate
innovation

There were 86 responses to this part of the question.



City of Wolverhampton Council

4 N
Strongly agree —
Agree [
Neither agree nor disagree -
Disagree F
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
o %
Option Total Percent
Strongly agree 51 59.30%
Agree 24 27.91%
Neither agree nor disagree 10 11.63%
Disagree 1 1.16%
Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Not Answered 0 0.00%

Agree/Disagree - Maximise the city’s investment potential

There were 86 responses to this part of the question.




City of Wolverhampton Council

4 N

Strongly agree —

Agree [T
Neither agree nor disagree -

Disagree I

Strongly disagree F
0

Y 10 20 30 40 50 60 D
Option Total Percent
Strongly agree 55 63.95%
Agree 22 25.58%
Neither agree nor disagree 7 8.14%
Disagree 1 1.16%
Strongly disagree 1 1.16%
Not Answered 0 0.00%




City of Wolverhampton Council

To what extent do you agree with our priorities for the ‘People’

theme:

Agree/Disagree - An education, skills and employment system which meets local

need

There were 86 responses to this part of the question.

4 N
Strongly agree —
Agree [T
Neither agree nor disagree .
Strongly disagree F
0 70
\_ J
Option Percent
Strongly agree 73.26%
Agree 20.93%
Neither agree nor disagree 4.65%
Disagree 0.00%
Strongly disagree 1.16%

Not Answered

0.00%




City of Wolverhampton Council

Agree/Disagree - Work with our partners to support health and well being

There were 86 responses to this part of the question.

4 N

Strongly agree —

Agree [I
.

Neither agree nor disagree

Disagree
Y 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 )
Option Total Percent
Strongly agree 60 69.77%
Agree 17 19.77%
Neither agree nor disagree 6 6.98%
Disagree 3 3.49%
Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Not Answered 0 0.00%




City of Wolverhampton Council

Agree/Disagree - Build community wealth through the Wolverhampton Pound

There were 86 responses to this part of the question.

a N

Strongly agree —

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
\_ )

Option Total Percent
Strongly agree 46 53.49%
Agree 22 25.58%
Neither agree nor disagree 14 16.28%
Disagree 3 3.49%
Strongly disagree 1 1.16%
Not Answered 0 0.00%




City of Wolverhampton Council

What is your postcode?

Postcode

There were 75 responses to this part of the question.

What is your age?
Age

There were 80 responses to this part of the question.

4 N

16 - 24 i
g S—
s5-4+ |
R ————
R
overes |
o
B

Prefer not to say

Not Answered

N /
Option Total Percent
Under 16 0 0.00%
16 - 24 2 2.33%
25-34 8 9.30%
35-44 18 20.93%
45 - 54 26 30.23%
55 - 64 15 17.44%
Over 65 9 10.47%
Prefer not to say 2 2.33%
Not Answered 6 6.98%




City of Wolverhampton Council

What is your sex? (a question about gender identity will follow)

seXx

There were 79 responses to this part of the question.

e I
Male —
Femate [
Prefer not to say -
Not Answered _
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
. /
Option Total Percent
Male 38 44.19%
Female 37 43.02%
Prefer not to say 4 4.65%
Not Answered 7 8.14%




City of Wolverhampton Council

Is the gender you identify with the same as your sex registered at
birth?
Gender identity

There were 80 responses to this part of the question.

4 N

Yes

Prefer not to say

Not Answered
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
\ J

Option Total Percent
Yes 75 87.21%
No 0 0.00%
Prefer not to say 5 5.81%
Not Answered 6 6.98%




City of Wolverhampton Council

What best describes your gender?
Gender

There were 80 responses to this part of the question.

4 N

Female —

male [
I

Prefer not to say

Not Answered

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45
N J
Option Total Percent
Female 35 40.70%
Male 39 45.35%
Non-binary 0.00%

| use another term 0.00%

0

0
Prefer not to say 6 6.98%
Not Answered 6 6.98%




City of Wolverhampton Council

What is your legal marital or registered civil partnership status?

Marital status or civil part

There were 78 responses to this part of the question.

4 N
Never married and never registered a
Civ
il partnership ]
Married |E
Divorced -
Widowed I
Prefer not to say -
Not Answered _

Y 6 5 1'0 1'5 2'0 2'5 3'0 3'5 4'0 4'5 )
Option Total Percent
Never married and never registered a civil partnership 20 23.26%
Married 39 45.35%
In a registered civil partnership 0 0.00%
Separated, but still legally married 0 0.00%
Separated, but still legally in a civil registered partnership ' 0 0.00%
Divorced 11 12.79%
Formally in a civil partnership which is now legally 0 0.00%
dissolved
Widowed 1 1.16%
Surviving partner from a registered civil partnership 0 0.00%
Prefer not to say 7 8.14%
Not Answered 8 9.30%




City of Wolverhampton Council

Ethnic origin

There were 79 responses to this part of the question.

English, Welsh, Scottish, Northern Irish
or British

Irish

Any other Mixed or Multiple background
please specify)

Indian

Any other Asian background (please |

speci
fy) 4

Caribbean

African background (please specify)

Any other Black, Black British or Caribb
ean background (please specify)

Prefer not to say

Not Answered

Option
English, Welsh, Scottish, Northern Irish or British

Irish

Gypsy or Irish Traveller

Roma

Any other white background (please specify)
White and Black Caribbean

White and Black African

White and Asian

O O 00O o~

Percent
61.63%

1.16%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%



City of Wolverhampton Council

Any other Mixed or Multiple background (please specify)

Indian

Pakistani

Bangladeshi

Chinese

Any other Asian background (please specify)
Caribbean

African background (please specify)

Any other Black, Black British or Caribbean background
(please specify)

Arab

Any other ethnic group (please specify)
Prefer not to say

Not Answered

QO = 2 0 O O~

N Ol o o

1.16%

8.14%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
1.16%
1.16%
1.16%
5.81%

0.00%
0.00%
10.47%
8.14%



City of Wolverhampton Council

What is your religion?
Religion

There were 78 responses to this part of the question.

4 N
o Reigon [

Christian (including Church of England, |
Catholic, Protestant and all other Chris _

tian denominations) ]

Hindu ||
sikh [
Any Other Religion .
Prefer not to say _
Not Answered _

\_ 6 &IS 1I0 1I5 2IO 2I5 3I0 3I5 )
Option Total Percent
No Religion 30 34.88%
Christian (including Church of England, Catholic, 29 33.72%
Protestant and all other Christian denominations)

Buddhist 0 0.00%
Hindu 1 1.16%
Jewish 0 0.00%
Muslim 0 0.00%
Sikh 5 5.81%
Any Other Religion 2 2.33%
Prefer not to say 11 12.79%
Not Answered 8 9.30%




City of Wolverhampton Council

Do you have any, disabilities, physical or mental health conditions or
ilinesses lasting or expected to last 12 months or more?

Disability

There were 78 responses to this part of the question.

4 N
No [
Prefer not to say -
Not Answered F
6 1|0 2|0 3|0 4b 5|0 6|0 7|0
o _/
Option Total Percent
Yes 10 11.63%
No 61 70.93%
Prefer not to say 7 8.14%
Not Answered 8 9.30%




City of Wolverhampton Council

What best describes your sexual orientation?

Sexual orientation

There were 78 responses to this part of the question.

4 N
Straight —
Gay/Lesbian .
| use another term I
Prefer not to say -
Not Answered F

Y 6 1'0 2'0 3'0 4'0 5;0 6I0 7'0 D
Option Total Percent
Straight 64 74.42%
Gay/Lesbian 4 4.65%
Bisexual 0 0.00%
| use another term 1 1.16%
Prefer not to say 9 10.47%
Not Answered 8 9.30%




City of Wolverhampton Council

Do you have an armed forces connection in the past or present day?

Armed forces

There were 79 responses to this part of the question.

4 N

Previous Service in Armed Forces h
No [
Prefer not to say .
Not Answered F

Y 6 16 2'0 3'0 46 5'0 6I0 7'0 8I0 )
Option Total Percent
Currently a full-time member of the Armed Forces 0 0.00%
Currently a Reservist 0 0.00%
Previous Service in Armed Forces 3 3.49%
A Military spouse/partner 0 0.00%
No 71 82.56%
Prefer not to say 5 5.81%
Not Answered 7 8.14%
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